Government of Rajasthan

Urban Development & Housing Department And Local Self Government Department

No. F.3(77)UDH/3/2009 Part

Date:

24 MAY 2022

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

Department of Urban Development Housing & Local Self Government Rajasthan, to facilitate implementation of Master Plan of various towns, has prepared a draft notification to add new provisions in Rajasthan Township Policy-2010 (above 10 hectares) and Policy for Residential, Group Housing and other Schemes in the Private Sector, 2010 (Up to 10 hectares) for ensuring the development and implementation of landuses and projects proposed under Recreational, Public & Semi-public, Tourism Facility, Public Utilities, Public Facility, Other Community Facility, Govt. & Semi Govt. and Transportation, etc. as per notified Master Plan/ Zonal Development Plan through preparation of layout plan using land re-adjustment within the parcels under particular land Department invites suggestions/objections from person(s)/ with respect to the draft notification. institutions/departments, etc. Objections/suggestions are invited on draft notification, the same may be sent in writing to Joint Secretary - I, Urban Development & Housing Department, Govt. of Rajasthan, Food Building, Govt. Secretariat, Jaipur, or through e-mail on the e-mail id dsudh@yahoo.com or stpproject19@gmail.com within a period of 15 days from the date of issue of this draftnotification. The person making the objections or suggestions should also give his/her name, address, e-mail id and contact number. The copy of draft notification is available on website of Urban Development & Housing Department, Govt. of Rajasthan https://urban.rajasthan.gov.in

> (Dr. Joga Ram) Secretary

Local Self Government Department (Kanji La()Meena) Principal Secretary

Urban Development & Housing Department